BY: Delegate Moe

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 702, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0702/252717/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>marijuana</u>" and substitute "<u>controlled dangerous substance</u>"; and in line 7, strike "<u>marijuana-related</u>" and substitute "<u>controlled dangerous substance-related</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>MARIJUANA</u>" and substitute "<u>ANY CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE</u>, <u>INCLUDING CRACK COCAINE AND HEROIN</u>"; and in line 8, strike "<u>MARIJUANA</u>" and substitute "<u>THE CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE</u>".

On page 3 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>MARIJUANA</u>" and substitute "<u>A CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE</u>, <u>INCLUDING CRACK COCAINE AND HEROIN</u>"; and in line 10, strike "<u>MARIJUANA</u>" and substitute "<u>THE CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE</u>".